EKV
Vishay Roederstein
Aluminum Capacitors
Radial Style
www.vishay.com For technical questions, contact: aluminumcaps1@vishay.com Document Number: 25145
322 Revision: 24-Jun-08
FEATURES
• Polarized aluminum electrolytic capacitor

Unless otherwise specified, all electrical values apply at
Tamb = 20 °C, P = 80 to 120 kPa, RH = 45 to 75 %.
ORDERING EXAMPLE
EKV 22 µF/450 V, ± 20 %, size: 16 x 25 mm
Leads: Long
Ordering code: MALREKV00JG222P00K
Leads: Short
Ordering code: MALREKV05...
For 5 ≤ Ø D ≤ 8 mm
Leads: Bent open, shortened and formed
Ordering code: MALREKV09...
For 10 ≤ Ø D ≤ 18 mm
Leads: Shortened and formed
Ordering code: MALREKV06 ...
ELECTRICAL DATA
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
UR rated voltage
CR rated capacitance at 120 Hz
tan δ max. dissipation factor at 120 Hz
RESR max. equivalent series resistance at 120 Hz
IR rated alternating current (rms) at 120 Hz and upper
category temperature
ELECTRICAL DATA AND ORDERING INFORMATION
UR
(V)
CR
120 Hz
(µF)
DIMENSIONS
Ø D x L
(mm)
tan δ
120 Hz
RESR
120 Hz
(Ω)
IR
100 kHz/105 °C
(mA)
WEIGHT
(g)
CATALOG NUMBER
(Long Leads)
200
10 10 x 16 0.15 19.9 250 2.3 MALREKV00DD210S00K
22 10 x 20 0.15 9.04 500 2.8 MALREKV00DE222S00K
47 12.5 x 20 0.15 4.23 660 3.8 MALREKV00FE247S00K
68 12.5 x 25 0.15 2.93 760 5.1 MALREKV00FG268S00K
100 16 x 25 0.15 1.99 1120 7.1 MALREKV00JG310S00K
150 18 x 25 0.15 1.33 1360 9.5 MALREKV00KG315S00K
250
6.8 10 x 12.5 0.15 29.3 120 1.9 MALREKV00DC168N00K
33 12.5 x 20 0.15 6.03 600 3.8 MALREKV00FE233N00K
47 12.5 x 25 0.15 4.23 720 5.1 MALREKV00FG247N00K
68 16 x 25 0.15 2.93 920 7.1 MALREKV00JG268N00K
100 18 x 25 0.15 1.99 1200 9.5 MALREKV00KG310N00K
350
3.3 10 x 12.5 0.20 80.4 100 1.9 MALREKV00DC133O00K
22 12.5 x 20 0.20 12.1 350 3.8 MALREKV00FE222O00K
33 16 x 20 0.20 8.04 500 6.3 MALREKV00JE233O00K
47 16 x 25 0.20 5.64 660 7.1 MALREKV00JG247O00K
68 18 x 25 0.20 3.90 840 9.5 MALREKV00KG268O00K
400
1.0 10 x 12.5 0.24 318 90 1.9 MALREKV00DC110X00K
2.2 10 x 12.5 0.24 145 100 1.9 MALREKV00DC122X00K
4.7 10 x 16 0.24 67.7 180 2.3 MALREKV00DD147X00K
6.8 10 x 16 0.24 46.8 200 2.3 MALREKV00DD168X00K
10 10 x 20 0.20 26.5 280 2.8 MALREKV00DE210X00K
22 12.5 x 25 0.20 12.1 430 5.1 MALREKV00FG222X00K
33 16 x 25 0.20 8.04 640 7.1 MALREKV00JG233X00K
47 18 x 25 0.20 5.64 840 9.5 MALREKV00KG247X00K
450
2.2 10 x 16 0.24 145 120 2.3 MALREKV00DD122P00K
3.3 10 x 16 0.24 96.5 140 2.3 MALREKV00DD133P00K
4.7 10 x 20 0.24 67.7 180 2.8 MALREKV00DE147P00K
6.8 10 x 20 0.24 46.8 200 2.8 MALREKV00DE168P00K
10 12.5 x 20 0.20 26.5 320 3.8 MALREKV00FE210P00K
22 16 x 25 0.20 12.1 560 7.1 MALREKV00JG222P00K
33 18 x 25 0.20 8.04 700 9.5 MALREKV00KG233P00K
47 18 x 31.5 0.20 5.64 880 12.0 MALREKV00KS247P00K
Document Number: 25145 For technical questions, contact: aluminumcaps1@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Revision: 24-Jun-08 325
EKV
Aluminum Capacitors